



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 010 **Contract ID:** 0172-0466 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
Letting Date: January 08, 2020 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 11/20/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 210 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: EAST LYME P&FS AND NORWICH DAS GARAGE TANK REPLACEMENT **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$1,096,413.00	100.00%
2	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$1,324,995.00	120.85%
3	ACV Environmental Services, Inc.	\$2,014,558.70	183.74%
	SRS Petroleum Services Corp	\$1,157,696.42	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0466 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
Letting Date: January 08, 2020 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 010 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 210 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: EAST LYME P&FS AND NORWICH DAS GARAGE TANK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) ACV Environmental Services, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100072 (1.000)	38,810.00000	38,810.00	49,000.00000	49,000.00	41,250.00000	41,250.00
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0101000 (1.000)	7,460.00000	7,460.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0101117 150.000	46.00000	6,900.00	72.00000	10,800.00	37.50000	5,625.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0040	0101143 4,375.000	1.00000	4,375.00	1.00000	4,375.00	1.00000	4,375.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0177150 (1.000)	859,925.00000	859,925.00	910,000.00000	910,000.00	1,701,193.33000	1,701,193.33
GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0060	0202315 240.000	66.00000	15,840.00	90.00000	21,600.00	91.00000	21,840.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
0070	0209001 1,390.000	7.00000	9,730.00	54.00000	75,060.00	37.25000	51,777.50
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE							
0080	0212000 370.000	55.00000	20,350.00	75.00000	27,750.00	37.15000	13,745.50
SUBBASE							
0090	0304002 230.000	63.00000	14,490.00	75.00000	17,250.00	61.10000	14,053.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE							
0100	0406171 360.000	164.00000	59,040.00	170.00000	61,200.00	180.00000	64,800.00
HMA S0.5							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) ACV Environmental Services, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0406236	140.000	10.00000	1,400.00	10.00000	1,400.00	31.10000	4,354.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0120 0969070	8.000	450.00000	3,600.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00	950.00000	7,600.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0130 1002101	2.000	2,886.00000	5,772.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0140 1003205	1.000	2,529.00000	2,529.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,825.00000	6,825.00
LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0150 1003215	1.000	4,857.00000	4,857.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	9,850.37000	9,850.37
LIGHT STANDARD(TWIN 12' BRACKETS 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0160 1005602	3.000	1,425.00000	4,275.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,770.00000	5,310.00
LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0170 1014128	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00	25.60000	12,800.00
CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	l.f.						
0180 1600002	34,560.000	1.00000	34,560.00	1.00000	34,560.00	1.00000	34,560.00
FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
Section Totals:		\$1,096,413.00		\$1,324,995.00		\$2,014,558.70	
Contract Totals		\$1,096,413.00		\$1,324,995.00		\$2,014,558.70	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							